
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 20-Apr-2020 08:24 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2020 08:05 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94
96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09
10
79
17

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)

415 364 87.71% 483 459 95.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 898 823 91.65%
59 55 93.22% 39 39 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 98 94 95.92%

735 675 91.84% 545 519 95.23% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,280 1,194 93.28%
641 507 79.10% 220 209 95.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 861 716 83.16%

1,781 1,649 92.59% 1,565 1,466 93.67% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 3,348 3,116 93.07%

171 162 94.74% 427 390 91.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 598 552 92.31%

100 88 88.00% 138 131 94.93% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 239 219 91.63%

97 89 91.75% 12 12 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 109 101 92.66%

9 8 88.89% 12 12 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 21 20 95.24%

3,482 2,521 72.40% 1,126 992 88.10% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 4,609 3,513 76.22%
347 294 84.73% 1,007 940 93.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,354 1,234 91.14%

0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00%
24 24 100.00% 41 39 95.12% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 67 64 95.52%

103 86 83.50% 145 132 91.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 248 218 87.90%
812 724 89.16% 1,228 1,099 89.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,040 1,823 89.36%
498 438 87.95% 575 530 92.17% 8 8 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,081 976 90.29%
354 288 81.36% 225 210 93.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 579 498 86.01%
210 182 86.67% 162 132 81.48% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 372 314 84.41%
523 477 91.20% 441 414 93.88% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 964 891 92.43%
341 307 90.03% 543 524 96.50% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 885 832 94.01%
29 24 82.76% 110 98 89.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 139 122 87.77%

466 422 90.56% 334 292 87.43% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 801 715 89.26%

293 267 91.13% 634 598 94.32% 3 3 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 930 868 93.33%

687 606 88.21% 824 754 91.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,511 1,360 90.01%
702 622 88.60% 301 279 92.69% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,003 901 89.83%
338 297 87.87% 170 155 91.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 508 452 88.98%
490 446 91.02% 764 701 91.75% 18 16 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 1,272 1,163 91.43%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/2
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15
28

55

50

53
88
Total

Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

60 51 85.00% 124 115 92.74% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 184 166 90.22%

22 17 77.27% 253 241 95.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 275 258 93.82%

157 148 94.27% 273 262 95.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 430 410 95.35%
2 2 100.00% 53 52 98.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 55 54 98.18%

388 348 89.69% 313 291 92.97% 148 135 91.22% 0 0 0.00% 849 774 91.17%
122 101 82.79% 120 105 87.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 242 206 85.12%

1,257 1,117 88.86% 1,023 933 91.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,280 2,050 89.91%
409 378 92.42% 514 489 95.14% 29 28 96.55% 0 0 0.00% 952 895 94.01%

0 0 0.00% 192 183 95.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 192 183 95.31%

1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00%

1,232 1,056 85.71% 811 728 89.77% 82 55 67.07% 0 0 0.00% 2,125 1,839 86.54%
408 342 83.82% 84 73 86.90% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 494 417 84.41%
16 15 93.75% 122 109 89.34% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 138 124 89.86%

540 504 93.33% 668 638 95.51% 165 148 89.70% 0 0 0.00% 1,373 1,290 93.95%

134 121 90.30% 119 114 95.80% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 253 235 92.89%

390 356 91.28% 481 458 95.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 871 814 93.46%

15 14 93.33% 259 254 98.07% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 274 268 97.81%
334 310 92.81% 853 791 92.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,187 1,101 92.75%

2,081 1,842 88.52% 2,525 2,387 94.53% 32 30 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 4,638 4,259 91.83%
336 292 86.90% 316 298 94.30% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 652 590 90.49%

1 1 100.00% 5 5 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 6 6 100.00%
435 381 87.59% 670 638 95.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,105 1,019 92.22%

248 224 90.32% 203 181 89.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 451 405 89.80%

656 596 90.85% 567 499 88.01% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,223 1,095 89.53%

217 199 91.71% 73 70 95.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 290 269 92.76%
55 39 70.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 55 39 70.91%

23,223 20,076 86.45% 22,693 21,041 92.72% 486 424 87.24% 9 5 55.56% 46,411 41,546 89.52%


	NCLEX-RN

