

NCSBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 20-Apr-2020 08:24 AM

Data as of(CST): 20-Apr-2020 08:05 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	415	364	87.71%	483	459	95.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	898	823	91.65%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	59	55	93.22%	39	39	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	98	94	95.92%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	735	675	91.84%	545	519	95.23%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,280	1,194	93.28%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	641	507	79.10%	220	209	95.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	861	716	83.16%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	1,781	1,649	92.59%	1,565	1,466	93.67%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	3,348	3,116	93.07%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	171	162	94.74%	427	390	91.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	598	552	92.31%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	100	88	88.00%	138	131	94.93%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	239	219	91.63%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	97	89	91.75%	12	12	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	109	101	92.66%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	9	8	88.89%	12	12	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	21	20	95.24%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	3,482	2,521	72.40%	1,126	992	88.10%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	4,609	3,513	76.22%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	347	294	84.73%	1,007	940	93.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,354	1,234	91.14%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	24	24	100.00%	41	39	95.12%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	67	64	95.52%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	103	86	83.50%	145	132	91.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	248	218	87.90%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	812	724	89.16%	1,228	1,099	89.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,040	1,823	89.36%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	498	438	87.95%	575	530	92.17%	8	8	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,081	976	90.29%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	354	288	81.36%	225	210	93.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	579	498	86.01%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	210	182	86.67%	162	132	81.48%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	372	314	84.41%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	523	477	91.20%	441	414	93.88%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	964	891	92.43%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	341	307	90.03%	543	524	96.50%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	885	832	94.01%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	29	24	82.76%	110	98	89.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	139	122	87.77%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	466	422	90.56%	334	292	87.43%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	801	715	89.26%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	293	267	91.13%	634	598	94.32%	3	3	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	930	868	93.33%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	687	606	88.21%	824	754	91.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,511	1,360	90.01%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	702	622	88.60%	301	279	92.69%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,003	901	89.83%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	338	297	87.87%	170	155	91.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	508	452	88.98%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	490	446	91.02%	764	701	91.75%	18	16	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	1,272	1,163	91.43%



Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Education Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	60	51	85.00%	124	115	92.74%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	184	166	90.22%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	22	17	77.27%	253	241	95.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	275	258	93.82%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	157	148	94.27%	273	262	95.97%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	430	410	95.35%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	2	2	100.00%	53	52	98.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	55	54	98.18%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	388	348	89.69%	313	291	92.97%	148	135	91.22%	0	0	0.00%	849	774	91.17%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	122	101	82.79%	120	105	87.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	242	206	85.12%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	1,257	1,117	88.86%	1,023	933	91.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,280	2,050	89.91%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	409	378	92.42%	514	489	95.14%	29	28	96.55%	0	0	0.00%	952	895	94.01%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	0	0	0.00%	192	183	95.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	192	183	95.31%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	1,232	1,056	85.71%	811	728	89.77%	82	55	67.07%	0	0	0.00%	2,125	1,839	86.54%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	408	342	83.82%	84	73	86.90%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	494	417	84.41%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	16	15	93.75%	122	109	89.34%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	138	124	89.86%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	540	504	93.33%	668	638	95.51%	165	148	89.70%	0	0	0.00%	1,373	1,290	93.95%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	134	121	90.30%	119	114	95.80%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	253	235	92.89%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	390	356	91.28%	481	458	95.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	871	814	93.46%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	15	14	93.33%	259	254	98.07%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	274	268	97.81%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	334	310	92.81%	853	791	92.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,187	1,101	92.75%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	2,081	1,842	88.52%	2,525	2,387	94.53%	32	30	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	4,638	4,259	91.83%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	336	292	86.90%	316	298	94.30%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	652	590	90.49%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	1	1	100.00%	5	5	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	6	6	100.00%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	435	381	87.59%	670	638	95.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,105	1,019	92.22%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	248	224	90.32%	203	181	89.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	451	405	89.80%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	656	596	90.85%	567	499	88.01%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,223	1,095	89.53%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	217	199	91.71%	73	70	95.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	290	269	92.76%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	55	39	70.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	55	39	70.91%
Total		23,223	20,076	86.45%	22,693	21,041	92.72%	486	424	87.24%	9	5	55.56%	46,411	41,546	89.52%